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Meliadine - Reportable spill-2022-03-05- Diesel Spill- A8

'Randy Schwandt' via Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca> Sat, Mar 5, 2022 at 4:28 PM
Reply-To: Randy Schwandt <randy.schwandt@agnicoeagle.com>

To: Randy Schwandt <randy.schwandt@agnicoeagle.com>, Alain Chouinard <achouinard@gov.nu.ca>, Gabriel-Antoine Cote
<gabriel-Antoine.cote@agnicoeagle.com>, Christine Wilson <Christine.Wilson3@canada.ca>, Curtis Didham
<curtis.didham@canada.ca>, Dale Coffin <dale.coffin@agnicoeagle.com>, Dominique Girard
<dominique.girard@agnicoeagle.com>, Jason Allaire <jason.allaire@agnicoeagle.com>, JCoutu <JCoutu-autut@gov.nu.ca>,
Jeff Tulugak <jtulugak@kivalliginuit.ca>, licensing <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Lonny Syvret <lonny.syvret@agnicoeagle.com>,
Louise Grondin <louise.grondin@agnicoeagle.com>, Luis Manzo <dirlands@kivalliginuit.ca>, Meliadine Environment
<meli.environment@agnicoeagle.com>, Michel Julien <Michel.Julien@agnicoeagle.com>, Natalie Frackleton
<natalie.frackleton@agnicoeagle.com>, Pascal Lavoie <pascal.lavoie@agnicoeagle.com>, Spills Govern <spills@gov.nt.ca>,
Suzanne Leclair <suzanne.leclair@agnicoeagle.com>, "Kaludjak, Daniel" <DKaludjak2@gov.nu.ca>, Justin Hack
<justin.hack@canada.ca>, "Shouldice, Atuat (AADNC/AANDC" <atuat.shouldice@canada.ca>, Frédéric Mercier-Langevin
<frederic.langevin@agnicoeagle.com>, Carol Plummer <carol.plummer@agnicoeagle.com>, Jessica Huza
<jessica.huza@agnicoeagle.com>, Marie-Pier Beaucage <marie-pier.boeaucage@agnicoeagle.com>, Jamie Quesnel
<jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, Melissa Bradley <melissa.bradley@agnicoeagle.com>, Jean-Claude Blais
<jeanclaude.blais@agnicoeagle.com>, INFO <info@nirb.ca>, Martin Plante <martin.plante@agnicoeagle.com>, "Robert
Arsenault - canada.ca" <Robert.arsenault2@canada.ca>, Shauna Seeteenak <shauna.seeteenak@canada.ca>, Pujjuut
Kusugak <pujjuut.kusugak@agnicoeagle.com>, Sonja Galton <sonja.galton@agnicoeagle.com>, Carl Charest
<carl.charest@agnicoeagle.com>, Casey Paradis St-Onge <casey.paradis@agnicoeagle.com>, Ashutosh Pandey
<Ashutosh.Pandey@agnicoeagle.com>, Clayton Tartak <rankin@kivallighto.ca>, Alex Buchan
<alex.buchan@agnicoeagle.com>

Good evening,
The attached is a spill report referring to an incident that occurred at the Meliadine Mine on March 5, 2022.
Diesel fuel was observed in the vicinity of a double walled fuel tank on lake A8.

This spill is being reported as required by:

¢ the Nunavut Water Board 2BB-MEL1424 Water License, Part H
« the Government of Nunavut’s, Environmental Protection Act subsection 5.1(a)
» the Fisheries Act subsection 38(5).

A follow up report will be submitted as required by:

« the Nunavut Water Board License 2BB-MEL1424 Water License, Part H, item 4c;
» subsections 38(7) of the Fisheries Act.

If there are any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact meli.environment.supervisors@
agnicoeagle.com.

Kind regards,
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Randy Schwandt | Environment Coordinator
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AGNICO EAGLE = 0G0 _
agnicoeagle.com ¥ |1 wu L

E 2022-03-05 - Reportable Spill- 10L - Diesel fuel.pdf
101K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=6a382f141f&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1726504417907390105&simpl=msg-f%3A17265044179... 2/2


mailto:randy.schwandt@agnicoeagle.com
http://agnicoeagle.com/
https://facebook.com/agnicoeagle
http://www.twitter.com/agnicoeagle
http://www.linkedin.com/company/312686
http://www.youtube.com/agnicoeaglevideos
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=6a382f141f&view=att&th=17f5c69ee4833699&attid=0.1&disp=attd&safe=1&zw

